Legistar File ID No. 20-813 Agenda Item No. 11



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

Action 1:

A motion was made by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo, seconded by Supervisor Chris Lopez to:

Adopt a supportive position on one (1) measure which will appear on the November 3, 2020 ballot: a. Proposition 19: Changes certain property tax rules. - Recommendation: Support

MOTION FAILED on this 6th day of October 2020, by roll call vote taken pursuant to Government Code 54953:

Supervisor Alejo: AYE Supervisor Phillips: NAY Supervisor Parker: NAY Supervisor Adams: NAY Chair Supervisor Lopez: AYE

Action 2:

A motion was made by Supervisor Jane Parker, seconded by Supervisor John M. Phillips to:

Adopt a neutral position on one (1) measure which will appear on the November 3, 2020 ballot: a. Proposition 19: Changes certain property tax rules. - Recommendation: Neutral

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 6th day of October 2020, by roll call vote taken pursuant to Government Code 54953:

Supervisor Alejo: AYE Supervisor Phillips: AYE Supervisor Parker: AYE Supervisor Adams: AYE Chair Supervisor Lopez: AYE

Legistar File ID No. 20-813 Agenda Item No. 11

Action 3:

A motion was made by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo, seconded by Supervisor Jane Parker to:

Adopt the recommendations from the Legislative Committee on one (1) measure which will appear on the November 3, 2020 ballot:

b. Proposition 21: Expands local governments' authority to enact rent control on residential property. - Recommendation: Support

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 6th day of October 2020, by roll call vote taken pursuant to Government Code 54953:

Supervisor Alejo: AYE Supervisor Phillips: NAY Supervisor Parker: AYE Supervisor Adams: AYE Chair Supervisor Lopez: NAY

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting October 6, 2020.

Dated: October 6, 2020 File ID: 20-813 Agenda Item No.: 11 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Joel G. Pablo, Deputy